[bookmark: _GoBack]UPCOMING EVENTS AT PINE STREET CHURCH
Sun, November 23 – Emergency Food Assistance Association offerings
Sun, November 23 – ABW White Cross gifts request
Wed, November 26, 7 p.m. – Trinity Lutheran Community Thanksgiving
     (Bob Ballance will offer the homily; we need 6 pies to share afterwards)
Thur, November 27 – THANKSGIVING DAY – church office closed
Thu, November 27 – BOHO Shelter @ PSC, 7 p.m.
Fri, November 28 – Church office closed
Sat., November 29, 9 a.m. – noon - Hanging of the Greens Fellowship
Sun, November 30, 10 a.m. – First Sunday of Advent
Sun, November 30, 6 p.m. – Christmas Caroling at the Huffakers
Thu, December 4, 7 p.m. – BOHO shelter night
Sun, December  7, 10 a.m. – Second Sunday of Advent
Sun, December 7 – ABW White Cross gifts are due
Thu, December 11, 7 p.m. – BOHO Shelter night at PSC
Fri, December 12 – ABW Christmas Luncheon
Sun, December 14, 10 a.m. – Third Sunday of Advent
Sun, December 14, 6 p.m. – PSC Candlelight and Carols
Thu, December 18, 7 p.m. – BOHO Shelter @ PSC
Sun, December 21, 10 a.m. – Fourth Sunday of Advent
Thu, December 24 – Church Office closed
Thu, December 24, 5:30 p.m. – Christmas Eve Service
Thu, December 24, 7 p.m. – BOHO Shelter @PSC
Friday, December 25 – Church Office closed
Wed, December 31 – Church Office closed
Thu, January 1 – Church Office closed
Sun, January 4, 10 a.m. – Epiphany Sunday
Wed, January 16 – Deadline for Annual Meeting reports
Sun, January 25, 11:15 a.m. – Pine Street Church’s Annual Meeting


e

o e 2o st s s

S e At gt

P i————————
e e————

T e a———

o

ko1t o

oMot 21 gl o .

S ot 0y -

e P ———

J o ——

oo -

fevomiy S —"—

o e 1,75 e P

e 2 WG i

e ———

St Pt

e 75O S 85

[ ————

o ——

T 275 o g9

e ——

e v 1O e ot

va————

oy 0y Sy

frreaT e —

PV —————



